

15 November 2016

100 Heads Road, Private Bag 3003
Whanganui 4540, New Zealand

Pariket Dhabuwala
Fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz

By email to Fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Pariket Dhabuwala

Official Information Act request – House Officer Positions

We are in receipt of your request dated 22 October 2016, where you have sought the following information from district health boards:

1. Total number of PGY1 house officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by UK/Canada/Ireland graduates
2. Total number of PGY1 house officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by NZREX graduates.

Response from Whanganui District Health Board

	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Question 1 (as above)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Question 2 (as above)	6	5	5	3	3

Should you have any further queries, please contact our OIA coordinator, Shonelle Fergusson at shonelle.fergusson@wdhb.org.nz.

Yours sincerely



Julie Patterson
Chief Executive